
Wells Parks & Recreation 

Field Hockey 2022 

 

Thursday, Sept. 8  5:00-6:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @  

 

Saturday, Sept. 10  9:00am-10:00am – K-2 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 

    10:00-11:00am – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 

 

 

Thursday, Sept. 15  5:00-6:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @  

 

Saturday, Sept. 17  9:00am-10:00am – K-2 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 

    10:00-11:00am – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 

 

Sunday, Sept. 18  Possible games vs Noble?? 

 

 

Thursday, Sept. 22  5:00-6:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @  

 

Saturday, Sept. 24  9:00am-10:00am – K-2 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 

    10:00-11:00am – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 

 

Sunday, Sept. 25  Scarborough Tournament  

 

 

Thursday, Sept. 29  5:00-6:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @  

 

Saturday, Oct. 1  9:00am-10:00am – K-2 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 

    1:30-2:30pm – 3-6 Team game vs So Portland  

@ Wainwright Sports Complex; 125 Gary L. Maietta Way  

 

 

Thursday, Oct. 6  5:00-6:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @  

 



Saturday, Oct. 8   No Field Hockey – Holiday Weekend 

 

 

Thursday, Oct. 13  5:00-6:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @  

 

Saturday, Oct. 15  9:00am-10:00am – K-2 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 

    10:00-11:00am – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 

 

Sunday, Oct. 16  Biddeford Tournament 

 

 

Tuesday, Oct. 18  6:00pm – HS Senior night 

 

Thursday, Oct. 20  5:00-6:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @  

 

Saturday, Oct. 22  9:00am-10:00am – K-2 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 

    10:00-11:00am – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 

 

Sunday, Oct 23  10:00am – K-2 Team vs Waterboro @ Wells HS Field 

    10:45am – 3-6 Team vs Waterboro @ Wells HS Field 

 

 

Thursday, Oct. 27  5:00-6:00pm – 3-6 Team practice @  

 

Saturday, Oct. 29   9:00am-10:00am – K-2 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 

    10:00-11:00am – 3-6 Team practice @ Wells HS Field 

 

Coaches: Mallory Pollard, Amanda Ledoux, & Meaghan Smith 

 

**For games please be on the field ready to warm up no later than 30 before game time.  

All players will need their stick, mouthguard, jersey, eye protection, cleats & water.   

Please dress for weather.    

 

**K-2 team is for players in Kindergarten, 1st, and 2nd grade. 

**3-6 team is for players in grades 3rd, 4th, 5th, and 6th.  


